Creditor, the Symbolic Possession(Vacant Land) of which has been taken by the 

Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, on 19.08.2024, will be 

sold on "As is Where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 

05.11.2025 for Recovery of Rs.4,68,78,5821- (Rupees Four crores sixty eight lakhs 

seventy eight thousand five hundred and eighty two only) as on 07.08.2025 with 

bank.sbi 

+914424338112 
.; +9144 24340392 

Sbi.70674(ãsbj.co.jn 

9áLJLAL G89T 65 6TT-fl 

6T6r.44, 6Tmb6'n (jn(, 161 wm, 

1tTLbUL.6OL, -  600 018. 

cI.jjqçf 5t rTT-Il 

944, e'i"f iTr 

*  -  600 018. 

No.44, Eldaths Road, 1st Floor,

[...]

No claims of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, 
charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after 
submission of bid. 

5 The secured debt for recovery of which the property is to be sold 
Rs.4,68,78,5821- (Rupees Four crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty Two only) as on 07.08.2025. 

6 Deposit of earnest money EMD: 
PROPERTY-i 
Rs.6,00,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs only) 
Pre-bid EMD being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred by interested bidders in the global EMD wallet 
of https://baanknet.com  by means of NEFT/challan.